disqualified under Section 164 of the Act and the directorships held by him are within the limits prescribed 
under the Act and the Listing Regulations (as amended).  

The details of remuneration of Shri R. K. Dabriwala is given below: 

I. BASIC SALARY 

Rs. 25,00,000 P.M. (INR Twenty Five Lacs). Further, annual increment which may be decided by the 
Board based on recommendations of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (‘NRC’). 

II. COMMISSION 

1% of Net Profits of the Company in a particular year subject to overall ceilings laid down in Sections